RESOLUTION NO. 2020-5-____ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE FORMAL REJECTION OF ALL PROPOSALS RECEIVED UNDER SOLICITATION 21-26RFP COMMUNICATIONS SOFTWARE SYSTEM

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, recognizes the need for a Communications Software System; and
- **WHEREAS,** the City has received proposals under Solicitation 21-26RFP, however, all proposals have been deemed to not meet the needs as outlined in the Request for Proposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby rejects the proposals under Solicitation 21-26RFP.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 4th DAY OF MAY, 2021.

WICKININET, TEXAS, ON THE 4 DAT OF WAT, 2021.	
	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS:
	GEORGE C. FULLER
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary	
JOSHUA STEVENSON Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER	
City Attorney	